

## <u>DECLARATION</u>

We, Power-One Italy S.p.A., hereby declare that the module named WIFI LOGGER CARD with FCC ID: X6W-3N16M is only to be fitted into host devices manufactured by Power-One Italy S.p.A.

We also declare that a Power-One approved engineer will be installing the module within the host device and that Power-One Italy S.p.A. will maintain overall responsibility for the host product's FCC compliance once the module is installed within the host.

Terranuova B.ni, 28 April 2014

Power-One Italy S.p.A. Via San Giorgio, 642 52028 Terranuova Bracciolini (AR) Italy

Mr. Gianfranco Iannuzzi Test houses liaison Engineer